PLAN CALGARY 1594F 
THAT PORTION OF BLOCK R 
WHICH LIES TO THE SOUTH OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 
ONE HUNDRED AND TEN (110) FEET '--
PERPENDICULARLY DISTANT SOUTHERLY FROM 
THE NORTHERN BOUNDARY OF SAID BLOCK AND 
TO THE NORTH OF A LINE DRAWN. PARALLEL WITH AND 
THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHT (308) FEET 
PERPENDICULARLY DISTANT NORTHERLY 
FROM THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY THEREOF 

(hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor's Lands"); and 

WHEREAS the Grantee has agreed to sell the Grantor's Lands to the Grantor who has agreed to 
purchase the same from the Grantee, subject to the Grantor granting to the Grantee and to Imperial the